ICL7663S Printer Friendly Version
CMOS Programmable Micropower Positive Voltage Regulator
Datasheet &
Related Docs
Description Key
Features
Parametric
Data
Application
Diagrams
Related
Devices
Ordering Information
Part No. Status Temp. Package MSL
Price
US $
ICL7663SACBA Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC
ICL7663SACBA-T Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC
T+R
ICL7663SACBAZA  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC
ICL7663SACBAZA-T  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC
T+R
ICL7663SACPA Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A
ICL7663SAIBA Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1
ICL7663SAIBAZA  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC
ICL7663SCBA Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1
ICL7663SCBA-T Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC
T+R
ICL7663SCBAZA  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC
ICL7663SCBAZA-T  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC
T+R 1
ICL7663SCPA Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A
ICL7663SCPAZ  Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A
ICL7663SAIPA InActive Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A
ICL7663SIBA InActive Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1
ICL7663SIBA-T InActive Ind 8 Ld SOIC
T+R 1
ICL7663SIPA InActive Ind 8 Ld PDIP
The price listed is the manufacturer's suggested retail price for quantities between 100 and
999 units. However, prices in today's market are fluid and may change without notice.
MSL = Moisture Sensitivity Level - per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
SMD = Standard Microcircuit Drawing
  Description
The ICL7663S Super Programmable Micropower Voltage Regulator is a low power, high efficiency
positive voltage regulator which accepts 1.6V to 16V inputs and provides adjustable outputs from
1.3V to 16V at currents up to 40mA.
It is a direct replacement for the industry standard ICL7663B offering wider operating voltage and
temperature ranges, improved output accuracy (ICL7663SA), better temperature coefficient,
guaranteed maximum supply current, and guaranteed line and load regulation. All improvements are
highlighted in the electrical characteristics section. Critical parameters are guaranteed over the entire
commercial and industrial temperature ranges. The ICL7663S/SA programmable output voltage is set
by two external resistors. The 1% reference accuracy of the ICL7663SA eliminates the need for
trimming the output voltage in most applications.
The ICL7663S is well suited for battery powered supplies, featuring 4µA quiescent current, low VIN to